## IP MANISH AGARWAL

LLB, FCS, MCOM, PGDM, IP, RV Insolvency Professional

Reg. No: -IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00223/2017-18/10904

Email: manishfcs@gmail.com

Office: 707, Saket, Opp. Rohtash Sweets Meerut-250001

PH: 01214054491 /9412705345

Date: 05.10.2021

#### **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited**

Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejee Bhoy Towers Dalal Street Fort, Bandra (E),

Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 532033

### National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Mumbai-400051.

Company Code: JAINSTUDIO

<u>Sub.:- Disclosures under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 – Jain Studios Limited</u>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed herewith final list of Resolution Applicant specified under regulation 36A (12) of the IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

For Jain Studios Limited

(Under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process)

P-N00223-2017-18 -10904

Manish Agarwal Chev Pro

(Interim Resolution Professional)

(IP Registration no. IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00223/2017-18/10904)

(Jain Studios Limited is under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016. Its affairs, business and assets are being managed by the Interim Resolution Professional, Mr. Manish Agarwal, appointed by the National Company Law Tribunal by order dated 26.02.2020 under the provisions of the Code.)

## **JAIN STUDIOS LIMITED**

Regd. Off- SCINDIA VILLA, SAROJINI NAGAR, RING ROAD, NEW DELHI DL 110023 IN CIN- L92199DL1991PLC042611

(Company under process of CIRP under IBC 2016)

\_\_\_\_\_

# **Final list of Resolution Applicant**

<u>Under regulation 36A (12) of the IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for corporate persons)</u>

<u>Regulation, 2016</u>

S. N	Name of the Applicant	Name of the Firm	Address
1.	Mr. Nawaj	A N International Import & Export	169F/20, Mughalpura I, Tiraha Ghuspak, Moradabad – 244001 U.P.
2.	Asteroid Shelters Homes Private Limited	Asteroid Shelters Homes Private Limited	Unit No. 105, First Floor, Vardhman's Sidhant - Shopping Plaza, LSC, Savita Vihar Delhi East Delhi DL 110092 IN

### For Jain Studios Limited

#### S/d

### **MANISH AGARWAL**

Resolution Professional IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00223/2017-18/10904

707, Saket, Meerut-250001

PH: 9412705345

Email Id: cirp.jainstudios@gmail.com